## कार्यालय महानिदेशक लेखापरीक्षा उदयोग एवं कॉर्पोरेट कार्य ए.जी.सी.आर. भवन, इन्द्रप्रस्थ एस्टेट, नई दिल्ली-110002

## का.आ/प्रशा/cc/ (4

दिनांक: 02/02/2024

The consequent upon transfer of Ms. Asha Sunny Mathew, Dy. Director on promotion, Director General of Audit has nominated Ms. Rashmi Verma, Sr. Audit Officer, O/o the DGA, I&CA, New Delhi as member of the "Committee for redressal of the complaints/grievances regarding Sexual Harassment of working women in offices".

• The Composition of the committee is as under:

1.	Ms. Jyoti Chaurasia, Director	Chairperson
2.	Sh. B.K. Juneja, Sr. Audit Officer	Member
3.	Ms. Margret Sukrita Kujur, Sr. Audit Officer	Member
4.	Ms. Rashmi Verma, Sr. Audit Officer	Member
5.	Dr. Upasana Singh, Member-AIWC	Member

हस्ता/-

निदेशक(प्रशासन)

सख्या:प्रशा/गो.क/11 (विविध) /vol.III/494

दिनांक: 02 02 2024

प्रति निम्नलिखित को सूचित एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु अग्रेषितः

- 1. Asstt. Comptroller & Auditor General(N), O/o the Comptroller & Auditor General of India, 9, Deen Dayal Upadyaya Marg, New Delhi 110124 in continuation to this office order no. Admn./CC/24 dated 20.01.2023.
- 2. Director General of Audit, Central Receipt, New Delhi.
- 3. Director General of Audit, E&SD, New Delhi.
- 4. Secretary to DGA, O/o the Director General of Audit, I&CA, New Delhi.
- 5. Ms. Jyoti Chaurasia, Director (O/o the Director General of Audit, Central Receipt, New Delhi.
- 6. Dr. Upasana Singh, Member, AIWC Sarojini House, 6, Bhagwan Dass Road, New Delhi 110001.
- 7. Ms. Asha Sunny Mathew, Dy. Director (By Email).
- 8. Sh. B.K. Juneja, Sr. Audit Officer, O/o the DGA, I&CA, New Delhi.
- 9. Ms. Margret Sukrita Kujur, Sr. Audit Officer, O/o the DGA, I&CA, New Delhi.
- 10. Ms. Rashmi Verma, Sr. Audit Officer, O/o the DGA, I&CA, New Delhi.
- 11. All Group Officers (AMG-I, II & III)
- 12. Sr. Audit Officer (EDP) for uploading on the website.
- 13. Hindi Officer for translation
- 14. All sections
- 15. President All Association
- 16. All Notice Boards.

ि निदेशक(प्रशासन)